RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA APPROVING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND ACE PARKING FOR PARKING MANAGEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS ACCORDINGLY

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista has contracted with Ace Parking to provide parking management and enforcement services in the Downtown Parking District since 2009; and

WHEREAS, the City of Chula Vista issued an Request for Proposal in 2015 and received two responses to the RFP; and

WHEREAS, the proposals were reviewed by City Staff, with the recommendation that the contract be awarded to Ace Parking; and

WHEREAS, the proposed agreement with Ace Parking is for a 16 month term, with up to three, one-year renewal options for a total of 52 months; and

WHEREAS, the expense of the contract will be borne by the Parking Meter Fund and will be offset by revenue generated in the parking district; and

WHEREAS, staff recommends an appropriation of \$50,000 to the Supplies and Services expense category of the Parking Meter Fund to amend the budget for the increased contract costs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves the agreement between the City and Ace Parking, in the form presented, with such minor modifications as may be required or approved by the City Attorney, a copy of which shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk, and authorizes and directs the Mayor to execute same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it approves an appropriation of \$50,000 to the Supplies and Services expense category of the Parking Meter Fund.

Presented by

Approved as to form by

David Bilby Director of Finance Glen R. Googins City Attorney